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EVENT
BGBF Puppy Cup
Stadium Bookmakers Blue Riband
Gold Cup 525
Juvenile Unraced Classic
Irish Cesarewitch
TV Trophy
Bet365 Hunt Cup
RPGTV Juvenile
Suffolk Sprint
KAB Maiden Derby
National Produce Stakes
Star Sports & TRC Events & Leisure
English Greyhound Derby
Derby Plate
BGBF Champion Stakes
Greyhoundtrader.com Stakes
Challenge Trophy
Juvenile Classic
Stadium Bookmakers Pall Mall
Maiden Gold Cup
Bet365 Empress Stakes
Yorkshire Derby
BGBF St Leger
RPGTV Cowley Puppy Collar
Suffolk Cesarewitch
Irish Derby
RPGTV English Puppy Derby
Suffolk Gold Cup
Bet365 Challenge Cup
Bet365 English Puppy Oaks

Star Sports & TRC Events & Leisure English Greyhound Derby

First Round
Second Round
Third Round

Quarters

Semi-Finals

May 23rd, 24th and 25th
May 31st and June 1st
June 8th
June 15th
June 22nd
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CATEGORY WINNERS PRIZE (£)

£10,000
£10,000

£15,000
£10,000
£5,000
£10,000

£175,000

£5,000

£10,000
£10,000

£10,000

£10,000

£10,000

£10,000
£10,000

FINAL
20/01/2024
21/01/2024
24/02/2024
08/03/2024
16/03/2024
23/03/2024
13/04/2024
14/04/2024
25/04/2024
28/04/2024
22/06/2024

29/06/2024

29/06/2024
29/06/2024
29/06/2024
29/06/2024
21/07/2024
27/07/2024
18/08/2024
15/09/2024
28/09/2024
28/09/2024
19/10/2024
14/11/2024
23/11/2024
24/11/2024
12/12/2024
14/12/2024
22/12/2024

DISTANCE (M)

450
500
525 Yards
525 Yards
600 Yards
847
650
500
220
500
525 Yards

500

500
500
500
712
500
450
550
500
483
661
450
714
550 Yards
500
548
650
500

British Bred for Greyhounds bred i

INFORMATION
n February 22 or after. 24 greyhounds over 3 rounds.

One lap of the track for 24 greyhounds over 3 rounds.

2 round iconic competition for sta
3 round competion for invited tria

mina laden greyhounds over 2 laps
| stakes runners.

Invitation Race for Greyhounds whelped in August 2020 or younger.

A 3 bend competition for 24 greyhounds who have not won an open at the the time of closing.

January 22 or younger

The Premier event of the English greyhound calendar. Open to allcomers including greyhounds

from overseas.
3 round competition over 4 bends

3 round competition over 4 bends

3 round competition over 4 bends

3 round competition over 4 bends

. Preference given for Greyhounds knocked out of the Derby

. For bitches only.

. For Puppies only.

. For Puppies only.

3 round competition over 6 bends.

3 round competition over 4 bends

. For Bitch Puppies



