TRACK	EVENT	CATEGORY	WINNERS PRIZE (£)	FINAL	DISTANCE (M)	INFORMATION
OXFORD	BGBF Puppy Cup	1	£10,000	20/01/2024	450	British Bred for Greyhounds bred in February 22 or after. 24 greyhounds over 3 rounds.
TOWCESTER	Stadium Bookmakers Blue Riband	1	£10,000	21/01/2024	500	One lap of the track for 24 greyhounds over 3 rounds.
SHELBOURNE PARK	Gold Cup 525			24/02/2024	525 Yards	
TRALEE	Juvenile Unraced Classic			08/03/2024	525 Yards	
MULLINGAR	Irish Cesarewitch			16/03/2024	600 Yards	
OXFORD	TV Trophy	1	£15,000	23/03/2024	847	2 round iconic competition for stamina laden greyhounds over 2 laps
OXFORD	Bet365 Hunt Cup	1	£10,000	13/04/2024	650	3 round competion for invited trial stakes runners.
TOWCESTER	RPGTV Juvenile	1	£5,000	14/04/2024	500	Invitation Race for Greyhounds whelped in August 2020 or younger.
SUFFOLK DOWNS	Suffolk Sprint	2		25/04/2024	220	
TOWCESTER	KAB Maiden Derby	1	£10,000	28/04/2024	500	A 3 bend competition for 24 greyhounds who have not won an open at the time of closing.
CLONMEL	National Produce Stakes			22/06/2024	525 Yards	January 22 or younger
TOWCESTER	Star Sports & TRC Events & Leisure	1	C17F 000	29/06/2024	500	The Premier event of the English greyhound calendar. Open to allcomers including greyhounds
	English Greyhound Derby	1	£175,000	29/06/2024	500	from overseas.
TOWCESTER	Derby Plate	2	£5,000	29/06/2024	500	3 round competition over 4 bends. Preference given for Greyhounds knocked out of the Derby
TOWCESTER	BGBF Champion Stakes	2		29/06/2024	500	
TOWCESTER	Greyhoundtrader.com Stakes	2		29/06/2024	500	
TOWCESTER	Challenge Trophy	2		29/06/2024	712	
TOWCESTER	Juvenile Classic	1	£10,000	21/07/2024	500	
OXFORD	Stadium Bookmakers Pall Mall	1	£10,000	27/07/2024	450	
HENLOW	Maiden Gold Cup	2		18/08/2024	550	
TOWCESTER	Bet365 Empress Stakes	1	£10,000	15/09/2024	500	3 round competition over 4 bends. For bitches only.
DONCASTER	Yorkshire Derby	2		28/09/2024	483	
DONCASTER	BGBF St Leger	2		28/09/2024	661	
OXFORD	RPGTV Cowley Puppy Collar	1	£10,000	19/10/2024	450	3 round competition over 4 bends. For Puppies only.
SUFFOLK DOWNS	Suffolk Cesarewitch	2		14/11/2024	714	
SHELBOURNE PARK	Irish Derby	1		23/11/2024	550 Yards	
TOWCESTER	RPGTV English Puppy Derby	1	£10,000	24/11/2024	500	3 round competition over 4 bends. For Puppies only.
SUFFOLK DOWNS	Suffolk Gold Cup	2		12/12/2024	548	
OXFORD	Bet365 Challenge Cup	1	£10,000	14/12/2024	650	3 round competition over 6 bends.
TOWCESTER	Bet365 English Puppy Oaks	1	£10,000	22/12/2024	500	3 round competition over 4 bends. For Bitch Puppies

Star Sports & TRC Events & Leisure English Greyhound Derby

First Round May 23rd, 24th and 25th
Second Round May 31st and June 1st
Third Round June 8th
Quarters June 15th
Semi-Finals June 22nd